

State Senator RICK OUTMAN R-33rd Senate District

Office: Room 4400, Binsfeld Office Bldg., P.O. Box 30036, Lansing, MI 48909, (517) 373-3760

Committees: Appropriations (Subcommittees: Capital Outlay (Vice Chair); K-12 and Michigan Department of Education (Vice Chair); Natural Resources and Environmental Quality (Vice Chair)); Energy and Technology; Environmental Quality (Chair); Natural Resources;

Transportation and Infrastructure

Biography: Republican, of Six Lakes; born December 15, 1963, in Lakeview; spouse, Kris; three children, two grandchildren; member, Mt. Pleasant Community Church; bachelor of science, with major in biology and secondary education concentration, Grand Valley State University; U.S. Army combat veteran, Beirut, Lebanon; member, 1073rd National Guard unit in Greenville; owner/operator, Outman Excavating; substitute teacher; member, National Rifle Association, Right to Life of Michigan, Six Lakes Chamber of Commerce, Montcalm County Farm Bureau, Hough-Pontius #3701 VFW post in Lakeview; former

board member, Montcalm County Soil and Conservation District; member, Austin Hunting Club in Atlanta, Michigan; elected to the House of Representatives, 2010, 2012, 2014, elected to the State Senate, 2018.



State Senator DAYNA POLEHANKI **D**–7th Senate District

Office: Room 5400, Binsfeld Office Bldg., P.O. Box 30036, Lansing, MI 48909, (517) 373-7350

Committees: Agriculture; Education and Career Readiness (Minority Vice Chair); Regulatory Reform

Biography: Democrat, of Livonia; born December 3, 1969, in Flint; spouse, Joseph Walkup; bachelor's degree, Central Michigan University; Michigan Professional Educator Certification/ English Major, Alma College; master's degree in teaching, Marygrove College; K-12 Michigan School Administrator Certification, Michigan Association of Secondary School Principals; manager of Features Casting, Paramount Pictures, 1995 to 1998; teacher, New Haven Community Schools, 2002 to 2018; owner, Detroit Casting Company, 2009 to present; member, Livonia Chapter of American Association of University Women, and Casting Society of America; elected to the State Senate, 2018.